86-701-5

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05-26-1998

100751439

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ttorney Docket No. 100315

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: A. Name of conveying party: Tomohiro YAMAZAKI TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 7-9-10, TATEISHI, KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO 124-0013 **JAPAN** B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No Security Agreement ____ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: May 8, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 5960) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 12, 1998 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. P-42,159 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __

05/22/1994 TTUNII

(000000 EXERCISE

4A AA M

29087913-9205 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiro YAMAZAKI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Tomy Company	T+3	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Tomy Company, Ltd. 7-9-10, Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-0012 Japan		
		, ,	7 5 10/10ce15111, Nacesusifika-ku, 10kyo 124-0012 Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ANIMAL TOY		
		(Atto	ney Docket No. 100	315)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 8, 199</u>	8	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
		filed	<u>May 12, 19</u>		
as the applica every v provision grant o resultir the ent	Assignees may deem necessa 2) The undersigned agreetion or continuation or divisional possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree(sons of the International Convertional Convert	iny. (s) to exit thereof, noe and s) to execution for los to perform the Asize authorized authorized authorized said And that his grant(s) mply with	kecute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue applic going forward with such interference all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which missignee. Exe(s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the end has (they have) not executed, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States Face undersigned on the date(s)	connection with any intercation based thereon, for the ence. Is and perform any act which or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, a sissioner of Patents to issue tire interest, and hereby covand will not execute, any ago the power to insert on this eatent and Trademark Office opposite the undersigned	assignment any further identification which may be for recordation of this document. name(s).
Date	May 8, 1998	3	Name of	Inventor <u>Form</u>	ohim tenaze (SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
uld	This assignment should prei be signed before at least two			blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

PATENT REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0804